

MADISON STREET - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD AND SIX MILE ROAD - MADISON
Project: STREET TO DONNELLY DRIVE
 MADISON STREET - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD AND SIX MILE ROAD - MADISON
Location: STREET TO DONNELLY DRIVE

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.		Bid Estimate: \$ 2,310,927.00	Bidder: Hander, Inc.	Winter Brothers	Metro Construction,
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE		Budget: \$ 660,570.00	Address: 2407 5th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: Underground, Inc.	Bidder: Inc. 27308 Ponderosa
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104		Letting Date: 07/26/18	City/State/Zip: 57104	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: Drive
Phone No.: 605.332.7211		Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.339.9633	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Value of OFM: \$ 18,050.00				Phone No.: 605.692.7531	Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$206,375.70	\$ 206,375.70	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 217,712.05	\$ 217,712.05
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	32	\$ 283.00	\$ 9,056.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	207	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 569.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,449.00
5	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	98	\$ 3.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 26.46
6	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	5969	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,907.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,938.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,876.00
7	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	178	\$ 3.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,068.00
8	110.1130	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	178.2	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,247.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,069.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,247.40
9	110.1600	REMOVE RIPRAP	SY	8	\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
10	110.7500	REMOVE PIPE FOR RESET	FT	216	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,640.00
11	110.7510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	EA	8	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	846	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,460.00
13	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	217.9	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,525.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,307.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,179.00
14	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	7191	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,528.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,528.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 50,337.00
15	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	8114	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,228.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,085.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,114.00
17	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1434	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,472.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,755.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,208.00
18	120.4000	GRADING	STA	109.5	\$ 565.00	\$ 61,867.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,950.00
19	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	70	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00
20	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	5006	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,018.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 21,275.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,030.00
21	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	5006	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,018.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,269.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,030.00
22	620.0020	TYPE 2 RIGHT OF WAY FENCE	FT	188	\$ 3.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 4.86	\$ 913.68
23	620.1020	2 POST PANEL	EA	8	\$ 226.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 2,376.00
24	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	23	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00
25	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	32	\$ 2.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00
26	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 226.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
27	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	14	\$ 226.00	\$ 3,164.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
28	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY CLUSTER BOX UNIT	EA	1	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00
29	999.0021	REMOVE/RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	12	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,268.00
30	SPECIAL	MAILBOX POST	EA	4	\$ 141.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
31	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	5305	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,652.50	\$ 0.54	\$ 2,864.70
32	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	1604	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,624.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 6,063.12
33	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	Budget:	2.1	\$ 113.00	\$ 237.30	\$ 110.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 2.27
34	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	1230	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 9,298.80
35	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	903	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 7.56	\$ 6,826.68
36	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1893	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,893.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,325.10	\$ 0.81	\$ 1,533.33
37	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	36645	\$ 0.50	\$ 18,322.50	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,099.35	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,099.35
38	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 678.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
39	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	8.2	\$ 226.00	\$ 1,853.20	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 210.60	\$ 1,726.92
40	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	6.8	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 12,294.40	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,180.00
41	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	5305	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,915.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,915.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 15,649.75
42	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	100	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 270.00
44	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION PIPE AND FABRIC	EA	5	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 540.00
45	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	160	\$ 136.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00
46	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
47	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	1320	\$ 28.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 79,200.00
48	SPECIAL	PILOT CAR	HR	660	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 79,200.00
49	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	928	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 3.02	\$ 2,802.56
50	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 6,858.00
51	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	32	\$ 79.00	\$ 2,528.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 2,419.20
52	634.0330	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 4" TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE TYPE	FT	11800	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 3,186.00
53	634.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	576	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 864.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 869.76
54	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 8,640.00
55	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
56	260.7020	SELECT FILL STORM SEWER	TON	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
57	450.9000	RESET PIPE	FT	216	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,800.00
58	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	8	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
59	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	500	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
60	260.7020	SELECT FILL WATER MAIN	TON	1000	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00
61	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	23	\$ 23.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00
62	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	190	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00
63	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	34	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,870.00
64	900.0205	16" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	4470	\$ 37.00	\$ 165,390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 223,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 223,500.00
65	900.0206	20" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	6179	\$ 53.00	\$ 327,487.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 413,993.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 401,635.00
66	SPECIAL	EXTRA DEPTH 16" WATERMAIN	FT	280	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00
67	SPECIAL	EXTRA DEPTH 20" WATERMAIN	EA	825	\$ 59.00	\$ 48,675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,900.00
68	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	FT	2	\$ 932.00	\$ 1,864.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
69	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	26	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 30,108.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
70	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	7	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00
71	SPECIAL	16" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	10	\$ 6,385.00	\$ 63,850.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
72	SPECIAL	20" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5	\$ 13,108.00	\$ 65,540.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
73	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	2	\$ 283.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
74	SPECIAL	VALVE NUT EXTENSION 2'	EA	5	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
75	SPECIAL	VALVE NUT EXTENSION 3'	EA	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
76	SPECIAL	VALVE NUT EXTENSION 4'	EA	1	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
77	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 173.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
78	900.0506	20" MJ ELBOW 11.25 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 1,678.00	\$ 1,678.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
79	900.0506	20" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	8	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 12,656.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
80	900.0602	8" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 367.00	\$ 734.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
81	900.0605	16" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
82	900.0718	16X8" MJ TEE	EA	9	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00
83	900.0725	20X8" MJ TEE	EA	9	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 13,428.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
84	SPECIAL	16X8" MJ TANGENTIAL TEE INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED 20X8" MJ TANGENTIAL	EA	2	\$ 198.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
85	SPECIAL	TEE	EA	4	\$ 198.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
86	900.0819	24X20" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

MADISON STREET - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD AND SIX MILE ROAD - MADISON

Project: STREET TO DONNELLY DRIVE
MADISON STREET - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD AND SIX MILE ROAD - MADISON

Location: STREET TO DONNELLY DRIVE

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,310,927.00	Bidder: Hander, Inc.	Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc.	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 660,570.00	Address: 2407 5th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: Drive 27308 Ponderosa
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 07/26/18	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.339.9633	Phone No.: 605.692.7531	Phone No.: 605.368.9126
Value of OFM: \$ 18,050.00				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED 8X6" MJ ECCENTRIC										
87		SPECIAL REDUCER	EA	3	\$ 283.00	\$ 849.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
88	900.0915	16X8" MJ CROSS	EA	2	\$ 1,949.00	\$ 3,898.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
89	900.0917	16X12" MJ CROSS	EA	2	\$ 2,147.00	\$ 4,294.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
90	900.0919	20X12" MJ CROSS	EA	2	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 4,972.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
91	900.0920	20X16" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
92	900.1005	16" MJ PLUG	EA	2	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
93	900.1006	20" MJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
94	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	19	\$ 241.00	\$ 4,579.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00
95	900.1104	12" MJ CAP	EA	6	\$ 283.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
96	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 299.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
97	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 452.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
98	900.1205	16" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 701.00	\$ 1,402.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
99	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	16	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00
100	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	111	\$ 93.00	\$ 10,323.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,990.00
101	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	30	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
102	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	66	\$ 243.00	\$ 16,038.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 23,100.00
103	900.1406	20" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	62	\$ 339.00	\$ 21,018.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 31,000.00
104	900.1407	24" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	1	\$ 398.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
105	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	5	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
106	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	5	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
107	900.1706	20" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
108	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
109	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
110	900.6250	VALVE BOX MARKER	EA	35	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
111	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	23	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 92.00
112	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	190	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 665.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00
113	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	34	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00
114	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	4470	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,820.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,115.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,820.00
115	900.8006	20" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	6314	\$ 7.00	\$ 44,198.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,884.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 44,198.00
116	975.1000	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION	FT	50	\$ 643.00	\$ 32,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 36,500.00
117	975.1100	CASING PIPE 20" STEEL .375" WALL THICKNESS	FT	50	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
118	975.1200	CARRIER PIPE 12" PVC WATERMAIN	FT	50	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
119	975.1100	CASING PIPE 30" STEEL .468 WALL THICKNESS	FT	135	\$ 124.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,900.00
120	975.1200	CARRIER PIPE 20" PVC WATERMAIN	FT	135	\$ 170.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00
121	975.1300	BORE OBSTRUCTION	EA	1	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
122	SPECIAL 4" WATERMAIN INSULATION	SF	928	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,136.00	
123	SPECIAL CONTROL VALVE STATION	LS	1	\$ 158,200.00	\$ 158,200.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	
124	SPECIAL VALVE STATION ELECTRICAL INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED BREAKAWAY BASE	LS	1	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,635.58	\$ 2,635.58	
125	SPECIAL LUMINAIRE POLE 50' HEIGHT	EA	1	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 498.96	\$ 498.96	
126	635.5020 2' DIAMETER FOOTING TAX ON CITY-FURNISHED MATERIALS -	FT	9	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 120.39	\$ 1,083.51	
127	9.0550 LUMINAIRE POLE TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIALS - WATER	LS	1	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	
128	9.0550 FITTINGS	LS	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
129	120.6200 WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	44	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,188.00	
130	260.1010 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3683	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,245.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 73,660.00	\$ 14.04	\$ 51,709.32	
131	320.1210 ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	1408	\$ 90.00	\$ 126,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 121,651.20	
132	380.0070 9" NONREINFORCED PVC PAVEMENT	SY	178	\$ 141.00	\$ 25,098.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 24,920.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,030.00	
133	380.3020 6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	131.4	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,483.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,483.00	\$ 91.26	\$ 11,991.56	
134	380.3520 6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	46.8	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 91.26	\$ 4,270.97	
135	380.6000 DOWEL BAR	EA	40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 1,728.00	
136	380.6110 INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	52	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,808.00	
137	900.0450 VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	8	\$ 141.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 2,592.00	
138	650.7000 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	207	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,834.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 12,295.80	
139	633.1300 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT WHITE	GA	80	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.52	\$ 1,641.60	
140	633.1305 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT YELLOW	GA	62	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 20.52	\$ 1,272.24	
141	110.5021 SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	22	\$ 34.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 712.80	
142	SPECIAL SALVAGE DELINEATOR FOR RESET	EA	6	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 129.60	
143	SPECIAL SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 43.20	
144	632.1320 2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	50	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 337.50	
145	632.1330 2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	98	\$ 8.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 793.80	
146	632.1340 2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	42	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 453.60	
147	SPECIAL RESET TRAFFIC SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	22	\$ 34.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 712.80	
148	SPECIAL RESET DELINEATOR	EA	6	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 129.60	
149	SPECIAL RESET OBJECT MARKER	EA	2	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 43.20	
150	SPECIAL SALVAGE PEDESTAL SIGNAL POLE FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 974.04	\$ 974.04	
151	SPECIAL POWER-INSTALLED FOUNDATION ANCHOR	EA	1	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,158.30	\$ 1,158.30	
152	SPECIAL RESET PEDESTAL SIGNAL POLE	EA	1	\$ 848.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 798.34	\$ 798.34	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 2,197,500.00	Total Bid	\$ 2,263,574.50	Total Bid	\$ 2,520,995.55

MADISON STREET - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD AND SIX MILE ROAD - MADISON
 Project: STREET TO DONNELLY DRIVE
 MADISON STREET - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD AND SIX MILE ROAD - MADISON
 Location: STREET TO DONNELLY DRIVE

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 2,310,927.00 First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC Runge Enterprises, Bidder: Inc.
 Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE Budget: \$ 660,570.00 Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 07/26/18 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: 57107 City/State/Zip: 57118
 Phone No.: 605.332.7211 Time: 2:15PM Phone No.: 605.331.5626 Phone No.: 605.339.8834 Phone No.: 605.334.4833
 Value of OFM: \$ 18,050.00

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 179,926.85	\$ 179,926.85	\$ 329,700.00	\$ 329,700.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 515,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	32	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	207	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 983.25
5	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	98	\$ 3.30	\$ 323.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 318.50	\$ 3.56	\$ 348.88
6	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	5969	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,845.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,938.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,907.00
7	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	178	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,557.50
8	110.1130	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	178.2	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,247.40	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,559.25
9	110.1600	REMOVE RIPRAP	SY	8	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 248.00
10	110.7500	REMOVE PIPE FOR RESET	FT	216	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,400.00
11	110.7510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	EA	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	846	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,722.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,257.10
13	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	217.9	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,677.83	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,743.20	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,070.05
14	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	7191	\$ 14.50	\$ 104,269.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 50,337.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,955.00
15	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00
16	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	8114	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,114.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,114.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,114.00
17	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1434	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,812.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,472.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 11,185.20
18	120.4000	GRADING	STA	109.5	\$ 675.00	\$ 73,912.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 32,850.00
19	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
20	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	5006	\$ 4.50	\$ 22,527.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,024.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,521.00
21	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	5006	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,515.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,012.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,012.00
22	620.0020	TYPE 2 RIGHT OF WAY FENCE	FT	188	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,240.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 7.12	\$ 1,338.56
23	620.1020	2 POST PANEL	EA	8	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 237.30	\$ 1,898.40
24	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	23	\$ 36.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00
25	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	32	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 102.40
26	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00
27	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	14	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00
28	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY CLUSTER BOX UNIT	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3,322.20	\$ 3,322.20
29	999.0021	REMOVE/RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	12	\$ 193.00	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 207.64	\$ 2,491.68
30	SPECIAL	MAILBOX POST	EA	4	\$ 138.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 148.31	\$ 593.24
31	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	5305	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,917.75	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,917.75	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,129.95
32	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	1604	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,822.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 8,661.60	\$ 5.93	\$ 9,511.72
33	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	Budget:	2.1	\$ 110.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 226.80	\$ 118.65	\$ 249.17
34	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	1230	\$ 7.70	\$ 9,471.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 9,286.50	\$ 8.31	\$ 10,221.30
35	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	903	\$ 7.70	\$ 6,953.10	\$ 7.55	\$ 6,817.65	\$ 8.31	\$ 7,503.93
36	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1893	\$ 0.72	\$ 1,362.96	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,325.10	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,457.61
37	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	36645	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,099.35	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,832.25	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,465.80
38	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 711.90	\$ 711.90
39	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	8.2	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 1,771.20	\$ 237.30	\$ 1,945.86
40	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	6.8	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 11,968.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 11,764.00	\$ 1,898.40	\$ 12,909.12
41	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	5305	\$ 3.19	\$ 16,922.95	\$ 3.15	\$ 16,710.75	\$ 3.44	\$ 18,249.20
42	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
43	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	500	\$ 0.55	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 295.00
44	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION PIPE AND FABRIC	EA	5	\$ 88.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 432.00	\$ 94.92	\$ 474.60
45	734.5010	SWEEEPING	HR	160	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 20,880.00
46	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 320.36	\$ 320.36
47	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	1320	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 34,320.00
48	SPECIAL	PILOT CAR	HR	660	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 42.20	\$ 27,852.00
49	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	928	\$ 3.08	\$ 2,858.24	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 3,080.96
50	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 6,985.00	\$ 6,985.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,534.28	\$ 7,534.28
51	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	32	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 83.06	\$ 2,657.92
52	634.0330	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 4" TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE TYPE	FT	11800	\$ 0.27	\$ 3,186.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,540.00
53	634.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 887.04	\$ 887.04	\$ 1.55	\$ 892.80	\$ 1.66	\$ 956.16
54	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 9,492.00
55	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,125.00
56	260.7020	SELECT FILL STORM SEWER	TON	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
57	450.9000	RESET PIPE	FT	216	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 14,472.00
58	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
59	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,250.00
60	260.7020	SELECT FILL WATER MAIN	TON	1000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00
61	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	23	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 563.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00
62	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	190	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,940.00
63	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	34	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,598.00
64	900.0205	16" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	4470	\$ 64.00	\$ 286,080.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 292,785.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 236,910.00
65	900.0206	20" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	6179	\$ 80.00	\$ 494,320.00	\$ 98.25	\$ 607,086.75	\$ 64.00	\$ 395,456.00
66	SPECIAL	EXTRA DEPTH 16" WATERMAIN	FT	280	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,520.00
67	SPECIAL	EXTRA DEPTH 20" WATERMAIN	EA	825	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,425.00
68	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	FT	2	\$ 953.00	\$ 1,906.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,005.14	\$ 2,010.28
69	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	26	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 36,270.00	\$ 1,379.10	\$ 35,856.60
70	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	7	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 16,205.00	\$ 2,394.52	\$ 16,761.64
71	SPECIAL	16" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	10	\$ 7,261.00	\$ 72,610.00	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 81,150.00	\$ 6,660.98	\$ 66,609.80
72	SPECIAL	20" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5	\$ 13,078.00	\$ 65,390.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 14,293.52	\$ 71,467.60
73	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	2	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 109.40	\$ 218.80
74	SPECIAL	VALVE NUT EXTENSION 2'	EA	5	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 61.67	\$ 308.35
75	SPECIAL	VALVE NUT EXTENSION 3'	EA	1	\$ 207.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 66.43	\$ 66.43
76	SPECIAL	VALVE NUT EXTENSION 4'	EA	1	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 71.17	\$ 71.17
77	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 226.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 292.80	\$ 292.80
78	900.0506	20" MJ ELBOW 11.25 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,350.53	\$ 1,350.53
79	900.0506	20" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	8	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 11,720.00	\$ 1,364.68	\$ 10,917.44
80	900.0602	8" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 267.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 340.74	\$ 681.48
81	900.0605	16" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 848.00	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 947.36	\$ 3,789.44
82	900.0718	16X8" MJ TEE	EA	9	\$ 837.00	\$ 7,533.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 938.11	\$ 8,442.99
83	900.0725	20X8" MJ TEE	EA	9	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 1,534.83	\$ 13,813.47
84	SPECIAL	16X8" MJ TANGENTIAL TEE INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED 20X8" MJ TANGENTIAL	EA	2	\$ 3,893.00	\$ 7,786.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 1,435.81	\$ 2,871.62

MADISON STREET - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX
 MILE ROAD AND SIX MILE ROAD - MADISON
 Project: STREET TO DONNELLY DRIVE
 MADISON STREET - VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX
 MILE ROAD AND SIX MILE ROAD - MADISON
 Location: STREET TO DONNELLY DRIVE

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,310,927.00	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	Runge Enterprises, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 660,570.00	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 07/26/18	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.334.4833
Value of OFM: \$ 18,050.00				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED 8X6" MJ ECCENTRIC											
87		SPECIAL REDUCER	EA	3	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 252.01	\$ 756.03	
88		900.0915 16X8" MJ CROSS	EA	2	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,179.16	\$ 2,358.32	
89		900.0917 16X12" MJ CROSS	EA	2	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 1,427.69	\$ 2,855.38	
90		900.0919 20X12" MJ CROSS	EA	2	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 3,374.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,935.23	\$ 3,870.46	
91		900.0920 20X16" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 2,344.00	\$ 2,344.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 2,621.80	\$ 2,621.80	
92		900.1005 16" MJ PLUG	EA	2	\$ 458.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 919.37	\$ 1,838.74	
93		900.1006 20" MJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,599.40	\$ 1,599.40	
94		900.1102 8" MJ CAP	EA	19	\$ 254.00	\$ 4,826.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 280.52	\$ 5,329.88	
95		900.1104 12" MJ CAP	EA	6	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 359.22	\$ 2,155.32	
96		900.1202 8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 268.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 360.43	\$ 1,081.29	
97		900.1204 12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 329.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 504.96	\$ 504.96	
98		900.1205 16" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,057.31	\$ 2,114.62	
99		900.1401 6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	16	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 97.68	\$ 1,562.88	
100		900.1402 8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	111	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,993.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 110.38	\$ 12,252.18	
101		900.1404 12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	30	\$ 116.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 184.76	\$ 5,542.80	
102		900.1405 16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	66	\$ 243.00	\$ 16,038.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 302.64	\$ 19,974.24	
103		900.1406 20" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	62	\$ 358.00	\$ 22,196.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 409.21	\$ 25,371.02	
104		900.1407 24" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 496.00	
105		900.1502 FIRE HYDRANT	EA	5	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 14,075.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 2,936.68	\$ 14,683.40	
106		900.1507 TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 774.39	\$ 3,871.95	
107		900.1706 20" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,983.30	\$ 9,966.60	
108		900.1750 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 711.90	\$ 1,423.80	
109		900.1751 CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,135.70	\$ 4,271.40	
110		900.6250 VALVE BOX MARKER	EA	35	\$ 199.00	\$ 6,965.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 103.23	\$ 3,613.05	
111		900.8001 6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	23	\$ 4.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 70.15	
112		900.8002 8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	190	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 855.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00	
113		900.8004 12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	34	\$ 6.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 178.50	
114		900.8005 16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	4470	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,820.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 29,055.00	
115		900.8006 20" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	6314	\$ 9.00	\$ 56,826.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 44,198.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 46,092.20	
116		975.1000 TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION	FT	50	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 675.12	\$ 33,756.00	
117		975.1100 CASING PIPE 20" STEEL .375" WALL THICKNESS	FT	50	\$ 172.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 711.19	\$ 3,559.50	
118		975.1200 CARRIER PIPE 12" PVC WATERMAIN	FT	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.73	\$ 3,786.50	
119		975.1100 CASING PIPE 30" STEEL .468 WALL THICKNESS	FT	135	\$ 321.00	\$ 43,335.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 207.64	\$ 28,031.40	
120		975.1200 CARRIER PIPE 20" PVC WATERMAIN	FT	135	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00	
121		975.1300 BORE OBSTRUCTION	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	
122		SPECIAL 4" WATERMAIN INSULATION	SF	928	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,248.00	
123		SPECIAL CONTROL VALVE STATION	LS	1	\$ 225,893.00	\$ 225,893.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 271,708.50	\$ 271,708.50	
124		SPECIAL VALVE STATION ELECTRICAL INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED BREAKAWAY BASE	LS	1	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 2,895.48	\$ 2,895.48	
125		SPECIAL LUMINAIRE POLE 50' HEIGHT	EA	1	\$ 509.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 548.16	\$ 548.16	
126		635.5020 2' DIAMETER FOOTING TAX ON CITY-FURNISHED MATERIALS -	FT	9	\$ 124.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 120.50	\$ 1,084.50	\$ 132.26	\$ 1,190.34	
127		9.0550 LUMINAIRE POLE TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIALS - WATER	LS	1	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	
128		9.0550 FITTINGS	LS	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
129		120.6200 WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	44	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 710.60	
130		260.1010 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3683	\$ 14.00	\$ 51,562.00	\$ 14.05	\$ 51,746.15	\$ 25.50	\$ 93,916.50	
131		320.1210 ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	1408	\$ 104.23	\$ 146,755.84	\$ 86.40	\$ 121,651.20	\$ 94.92	\$ 133,647.36	
132		380.0070 9" NONREINFORCED PVC PAVEMENT	SY	178	\$ 137.50	\$ 24,475.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 144.34	\$ 25,692.52	
133		380.3020 6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	131.4	\$ 92.95	\$ 12,213.63	\$ 91.25	\$ 11,990.25	\$ 68.05	\$ 8,941.77	
134		380.3520 6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	46.8	\$ 92.95	\$ 4,350.06	\$ 91.25	\$ 4,270.50	\$ 70.77	\$ 3,312.04	
135		380.6000 DOWEL BAR	EA	40	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 21.36	\$ 854.40	
136		380.6110 INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	52	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 20.76	\$ 1,079.52	
137		900.0450 VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	8	\$ 82.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 296.63	\$ 2,373.04	
138		650.7000 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	207	\$ 60.50	\$ 12,523.50	\$ 59.40	\$ 12,295.80	\$ 33.99	\$ 7,035.93	
139		633.1300 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT WHITE	GA	80	\$ 20.90	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 22.54	\$ 1,803.20	
140		633.1305 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT YELLOW	GA	62	\$ 20.90	\$ 1,295.80	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,271.00	\$ 22.54	\$ 1,397.48	
141		110.5021 SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	22	\$ 33.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 712.80	\$ 35.60	\$ 783.20	
142		SPECIAL SALVAGE DELINEATOR FOR RESET	EA	6	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 129.60	\$ 23.73	\$ 142.38	
143		SPECIAL SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 43.20	\$ 23.73	\$ 47.46	
144		632.1320 2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	50	\$ 6.88	\$ 344.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 337.50	\$ 7.42	\$ 371.00	
145		632.1330 2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	98	\$ 8.25	\$ 808.50	\$ 8.10	\$ 793.80	\$ 8.90	\$ 872.20	
146		632.1340 2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	42	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 453.60	\$ 11.87	\$ 498.54	
147		SPECIAL RESET TRAFFIC SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	22	\$ 33.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 712.80	\$ 35.60	\$ 783.20	
148		SPECIAL RESET DELINEATOR	EA	6	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 129.60	\$ 23.73	\$ 142.38	
149		SPECIAL RESET OBJECT MARKER	EA	2	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 43.20	\$ 23.73	\$ 47.46	
150		SPECIAL SALVAGE PEDESTAL SIGNAL POLE FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 993.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,070.09	\$ 1,070.09	
151		SPECIAL POWER-INSTALLED FOUNDATION ANCHOR	EA	1	\$ 1,181.00	\$ 1,181.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,272.52	\$ 1,272.52	
152		SPECIAL RESET PEDESTAL SIGNAL POLE	EA	1	\$ 814.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 877.06	\$ 877.06	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 2,634,900.00	Total Bid	\$ 2,670,332.25	Total Bid	\$ 2,692,957.73